a)  The  minimum  essential  space  for  an  institution  offering  the  ITEP-Physical  Education 

shall  include  an  administrative  wing,  an  academic  wing,  and  other  amenities.  All  spaces 
 should be inclusive and have barrier free access. 

b)  The  institution  shall  earmark  16,000  sqm.  (sixteen  thousand  square  metres)  of  well 
 demarcated  land  for  the  initial  intake  of  fifty  students  and  2000  sqm.  (two  thousand 
 square  metres)  shall  be  the  demarcated  built-up  area  and  the  remaining  space  for  lawns, 
 grounds/courts /fields, Balvatika / Anganwadis / Ashramshalas (for foundational) etc.

[...]

a)  Minimum  essential  space  for  an  institution  offering  B.Ed.  2-Year  Programme  shall 

include  an  administrative  wing,  an  academic  wing  and  other  amenities.  All  spaces  should 
 be inclusive and have barrier free access. 

b)  The  department  shall  earmark  2500  sq.  mts.  (two  thousand  five  hundred  square  metres)  of 
 well-earmarked  land  for  the  initial  intake  of  fifty  students  and  1500  sq.  mts.  (one 
 thousand  five  hundred  square  metres)  shall  be  the  demarcated  built-up  area  and  the 
 remaining space for lawns, play fields, Balvatika / Anganwadis / Ashramshalas etc. 

c)  An  additional  built-up  area  of  500  sqm.  (Five  hundred  square  metres)  shall  be  earmarked

[...]

a)  Minimum  essential  space  for  an  institution  offering  B.Ed.  1-Year  Programme  shall 
 include  an  administrative  wing,  an  academic  wing  and  other  amenities.  All  spaces  should 
 be inclusive and have barrier free access. 

b)  The  department  shall  earmark  2500  sq.  mts.  (two  thousand  five  hundred  square  metres)  of 
 well-earmarked  land  for  the  initial  intake  of  fifty  students  and  1500  sq.  mts.  (one 
 thousand  five  hundred  square  metres)  shall  be  the  demarcated  built-up  area  and  the 
 remaining space for lawns, play fields, Balvatika / Anganwadis / Ashramshalas etc. 

c)  An  additional  built-up  area  of  500  sqm.  (Five  hundred  square  metres)  shall  be  earmarked